- Rural Housing Loan Mortgages 1 1 1 0 0

 - Other investments 600 953 43 172 738

 - Local authority stock 3,388 3,706 2,825 881 0

Total 17,485 21,214 12,338 3,869 5,007

143Annual Report 2010   |  PART THREE  |  Notes to the Financial Accounts

notes
to the financial accounts

Financial Liabilities Carrying
Amount

$000

Contractual
Cash Flows

$000

Less than
1 year

$000

1-5 years
$000

More than
5 years

$000

Group 2009

Cash and cash equivalents 5,382 5,382 5,382 0 0

Debtors & other receivables 4,023 4,023 4,023 0 0

Other financial assets:

 - Term deposits 0 0 0 0 0

 - Community loans 3,751 6,637 347 2,021 4,269

 - Rural Housing Loan Mortgages 1 1 1 0 0

 - Other investments 600 953 43 172 738

 - Local authority stock 3,388 3,706 2,825 881 0

Total 17,145 20,702 12,621 3,074 5,007

Sensitivity analysis

The tables over the page illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument
exposures at the balance date.

144 Annual Report 2010   |  PART THREE  |  Notes to the Financial Accounts

COUNCIL
2010 2009

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

Note Profit
$000

Other
Equity

$000

Profit
$000

Other
Equity

$000

Profit
$000

Other
Equity

$000

Profit
$000

Other
Equity

$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 (89) 0 89 0 (51) 0 51 0

Other financial assets:

Community loans 2 (30) 0 30 0 (45) 0 45 0

Rural Housing Loan
Mortgages

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other investments 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Local authority stock 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Financial liabilities

Secured loans 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

(119) 0 119 0 (96) 0 96 0

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

NZ Local Government
Insurance Corp Ltd

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total sensitivity to
equity price risk

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

notes
to the financial accounts

145Annual Report 2010   |  PART THREE  |  Notes to the Financial Accounts

Explanation of sensitivity analysis - Council

Financial Assets

1  Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $8,886,000 (2009 $5,052,000) which are at floating rates.  A
movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of $88,860 (2009 $50,520).

2  Community and rural housing loans

Council has floating rate community advances and a housing mortgage with a principal amount totalling $2,960,000 (2009